From: Foi Enquiries

To: Subject:

Date:

FOI-17-1631 - Agency Staff 29 November 2017 07:11:58

Attachments: Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

image002.png

Dear

Thank you for your information request of 3 November 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

Under the FOI act, please provide a response to the following questions with regards to the councils spend on social care agency staff.

1. Total spend on agency staff in 16/17

£5,281,784 - Staff £159,614 - Manual

2. Total spend on social care agency staff in 16/17

£66,235 in Integrated Joint Board and £1,230,497 Children's Social Services.

3. Please provide a breakdown of all the agency/contractors used to supply social care agency staff in 16/17. Providing the associated spend for each provider. If possible, please provide the list ranked by cost (highest spend to lowest spend)

381,854.62
364,609.21
172,444.80
79,485.00
57,309.57
49,456.10
38,455.98
28,961.71
21,274.34
6,000.00
3,828.40
3,100.00
2,250.00
1,480.00
360.00
92.00
48.00
-762.97
86,485.92
1,296,732.68

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Grant Webster Information Compliance Officer

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

Information Compliance Team Customer Service Corporate Governance Aberdeen City Council 3rd Floor North Business Hub 17 Marischal College Broad Street ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Tel 03000 200 292

*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan.

Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk